## **American Express® Terms and Conditions**

- American Express Platinum Cardmembers can enjoy all the Card related benefits as long as their Accounts are in good standing.
- The benefits under this program are being made by American Express/Partners of American Express on a "best effort basis" and are subject to availability and Cardmembers must exercise due diligence in understanding specific terms that may be applicable to such benefits.
- American Express is neither responsible nor guarantees the quality of the goods/services and nor is it liable for any defect or deficiency of goods or services so obtained/availed by Cardmember at the establishment.
- American Express and the partners reserve the right to change/withdraw the Terms and Conditions of any offer at any time without prior notice.
- The benefits can be used only in conjunction with American Express Platinum Card and cannot be combined with any other promotion or offer.
- Benefits associated with American Express Cards are subject to payment of annual/renewal fee and maybe withdrawn.
- Any participation/availment of the benefits by American Express Platinum Card member shall be purely voluntary.
- The Card member understands and agrees that American Express will be sharing information (Name/Date of Birth/Address/Email id/Mobile Number/Gender/Title) with the Postcard Hotel -Sunshine Club Membership and it is the same information shared during the American Express application process.
- These Terms and Conditions are to be read in conjunction with the Cardmember Terms and Conditions governing the usage of the American Express Platinum Card and may be deemed as the Terms and Conditions governing American Express Platinum Cardmembership. American Express Platinum Card is only the mode of payment for the below services. American Express does not take responsibility for the quality of service provided by the partner and are not liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, punitive, exemplary, or consequential damages of any kind.

## <u>Postcard Hotel - Sunshine Club Membership Benefit Terms and Conditions</u>

- This offer is available to all American Express Platinum Cardmembers.
- This offer is applicable for Basic and all linked Supplementary Card(s).
- The offer is applicable between 8<sup>th</sup> Oct'24 to 31<sup>st</sup> May'25 (Both dates included), hereafter referred to as "Offer Period".
- The Cardmember has to enroll for the complimentary Postcard Hotel Sunshine Club Membership
- American Express Platinum Cardmembers will receive Postcard Hotel's Platinum Membership which includes the below benefits:
  - Cardmember will receive 7% cashback as Sunshine Points on total spends (exclusive of taxes) made at the hotel with American Express Platinum Card.
  - o Complimentary laundry service included on all stays across all Postcard hotels.

- Postcard Hotel Sunshine Club Membership (as mentioned above) will be valid for 2 years from the date of enrollment. Cardmember needs to enroll for the Postcard Hotel - Sunshine Club Membership within the Offer Period (as mentioned above).
- Enrolment into Postcard Hotel Sunshine Club Membership, including providing the Membership number may take up to 30 days from the date of enrollment.
- The Membership details will be sent to Cardmembers via email on their registered email id (email registered with American Express and Postcard Hotels).
- In addition to the above-mentioned Membership benefits, American Express Platinum Cardmember will receive below privileges as part of their stay at any Postcard Hotels:
  - Anytime check-in and checkout.
  - Anytime breakfast throughout the stay
  - Unlimited cocktails or drinks inspired from the region.

Cardmembers can reach out to Postcard Hotels directly at +91 7 999 555 222 between 9 am to 6 pm, Monday to Sunday and the email address is book@postcardresorts.com in case if Cardmember wishes to update any of their personal information such as Date of Birth, Anniversary date, Email ID or contact number.

- Eligibility for all on-property Postcard Hotels Membership benefits is subject to Postcard Hotels Terms & Conditions.
- Once Cardmember enrolls for the Postcard Hotel Sunshine Club Membership & Postcard Hotel
   Sunshine Club Membership is activated, Postcard Hotel's terms and conditions will be
   applicable. Cardmembers are advised to reach out to Postcard Hotel for terms and conditions.
- Cardmembers shall continue to enjoy the privileges of Postcard Hotel Sunshine Club
  Membership as long as they continue to hold the American Express Platinum Card. In case the
  Card account is cancelled, Postcard Hotel Sunshine Club Membership will be cancelled.
- Sunshine Points are earned from the Postcard Hotels Membership Program when Cardmember stays at hotels and resorts within the Postcard Hotels and can be used only at Postcard Hotels.